## CHAPTER 1. ABUSE OF PROCESS

- § 1:1 Summary of law
- § 1:2 Limitation of actions
- § 1:3 Reference sources

## CHAPTER 2. ACCORD AND SATISFACTION

- § 2:1 Summary of law
- § 2:2 Accord and satisfaction as a defense
- § 2:3 Partial performance
- § 2:4 Full payment checks
- § 2:5 Avoidance of accord and satisfaction
- § 2:6 Enforcing accord and satisfaction
- § 2:7 Reference sources

## CHAPTER 3. ACCOUNTING AT LAW

- § 3:1 Summary of law
- § 3:2 Procedure
- § 3:3 Reference sources

# CHAPTER 4. ACTION FOR PAYMENT OF AN ACCOUNT

- § 4:1 Summary of law
- § 4:2 Actions on account
- § 4:3 Account stated
- § 4:4 Reference sources

### CHAPTER 5. ADOPTION

- § 5:1 Summary of law—Statutory background
- § 5:2 Safe Haven Protocol—Directive #26-21
- § 5:3 The Safe Haven Protection Act
- § 5:4 Adoption of American Indian children
- § 5:5 Definitions
- § 5:6 Who may institute action
- § 5:7 Venue
- § 5:8 Directive #17-06—Required background checks for all adoptions
- § 5:9 Directive #03-23—Court policies on termination of parental rights and adoption matters
- § 5:10 Types of adoption

§ 5:11	Adoption of adults—Qualifications (N.J.S.A. 2A:22-1,
	2A:22-2)
§ 5:12	Filing procedure
§ 5:13	Procedure after filing complaint
§ 5:14	Procedure for adoption of adults
§ 5:15	Effect of adoption—Inheritance (N.J.S.A. 2A:22-3)

- § 5:16 Sibling visitation
- § 5:17 Stepparent adoption
- § 5:18 Relative adoption
- § 5:19 Step Parent Adoption by Same-Sex Married Couples
- § 5:20 Records of adoption—Confidential
- § 5:21 —Access by adults
- § 5:22 Reference sources

# **CHAPTER 6. AGENCY**

- § 6:1 Summary of law—Litigated matters
- § 6:2 Litigation by a principal
- § 6:3 Litigation by an agent
- § 6:4 Litigation by a third party
- § 6:5 Agency
- § 6:6 Capacity of parties
- § 6:7 Creation of agency relationship
- § 6:8 Authority of agent
- § 6:9 Delegation of authority by agent
- § 6:10 Powers of attorney
- § 6:11 Rights, duties, and liabilities
- § 6:12 Agency by estoppel
- § 6:13 Ratification
- § 6:14 Termination of agency relationship
- § 6:15 Reference sources

## CHAPTER 7. ANIMALS

- § 7:1 Summary of law
- § 7:2 Dog bites
- § 7:3 Horses
- § 7:4 Wild animals
- § 7:5 Reference sources

# CHAPTER 7A. ANTITRUST ACT (NEW JERSEY)

### A. INTRODUCTION

§ 7A:1 Summary of Law

§ 7A:2	Private action in general
§ 7A:3	What constitutes restraint of trade action under Antitrust Act
§ 7A:4	Elements of monopolization action under Antitrust Act
§ 7A:5	Antitrust Act exemptions
§ 7A:6	Relief available under Antitrust Act
§ 7A:7	Clean hands not a defense to antitrust action
§ 7A:8	Statute of limitations
§ 7A:9	Checklist—For drafting a complaint or counterclaim
	under Antitrust Act
§ 7A:10	Content of Complaint—Price-fixing
§ 7A:11	—Monopolization
§ 7A:12	Allegation—Illegal contract, combination or
	conspiracy in restraint of trade or commerce
§ 7A:13	—Per se violation
§ 7A:14	Notice of motion to dismiss for failure to state a claim—Under Antitrust Act
§ 7A:15	Reference sources

# CHAPTER 8. ASSAULT AND BATTERY

- § 8:1 Summary of law
- § 8:2 Defenses
- § 8:3 Self-defense
- § 8:4 Defense of another
- § 8:5 Defense of real property
- § 8:6 Provocation
- § 8:7 Reference sources

# CHAPTER 9. ASSIGNMENTS

- § 9:1 Summary of law—Legal and equitable assignments
- § 9:2 Contractual matters assignable
- § 9:3 Contracts of a personal nature
- § 9:4 Rights of action on contract
- § 9:5 Assignment of judgment
- § 9:6 Assignment of mortgages
- § 9:7 Defenses
- § 9:8 Reference sources

# **CHAPTER 10. BAILMENT**

- § 10:1 Summary of law
- § 10:2 Reference sources

## CHAPTER 11. BONDS

§ 11:1 Summary of law

### § 11:2 Reference sources

## CHAPTER 12. COMMERCIAL PAPER

- § 12:1 Summary of law
- § 12:2 Limitation of actions
- § 12:3 Reference sources

### **CHAPTER**

### 13. CONDEMNATION—EMINENT DOMAIN

- § 13:1 Summary of law
- § 13:2 Procedure
- § 13:3 Inverse condemnation
- § 13:4 Reference sources

# CHAPTER 14. CONSUMER CONTRACTS— PLAIN LANGUAGE ACT

- § 14:1 Summary of law
- § 14:2 Reference sources

# CHAPTER 15. CONSUMER CREDIT BILLING ERRORS

- § 15:1 Summary of law
- § 15:2 Fair credit reporting
- § 15:3 Reference sources
- § 15:4 Defenses
- § 15:5 Forms

## CHAPTER 16. CONSUMER FRAUD

- § 16:1 Summary of law—Claims
- § 16:2 Consumer protection agencies
- § 16:3 Covered activities
- § 16:4 Relief available
- § 16:5 Calculation of damages
- § 16:6 Legal fees
- § 16:7 Out of Network Consumer Protections regarding health Insurance
- § 16:8 Procedure
- § 16:9 Reference sources

## CHAPTER 17. CONTRACTS

- § 17:1 Summary of law
- § 17:2 Insurance contracts

- § 17:3 Defenses
- § 17:4 Non-parties to contract
- § 17:5 References sources

# CHAPTER 17A. CONVERSION OF PROPERTY

- § 17A:1 Summary of Law
- § 17A:2 Reference sources

# CHAPTER 18. COLLECTION OF CONSUMER DEBTS

- § 18:1 Summary of law—Attorneys beware
- § 18:2 Fair Debt Collection Practices Act—Debts covered
- § 18:3 Notices required
- § 18:4 Debt collector defined
- § 18:5 Communication with third parties
- § 18:6 Harassment or abuse
- § 18:7 Additional "communication"
- § 18:8 False or misleading representations
- § 18:9 Service charge
- § 18:10 Unfair practices
- § 18:11 Civil liability
- § 18:12 Reference sources

## CHAPTER 19. DECLARATION OF DEATH

- § 19:1 Summary of law—Presumption
- § 19:2 Diligent search
- § 19:3 Time of death
- § 19:4 Proof necessary to make out the presumption
- § 19:5 Rebuttal of presumption
- § 19:6 Use of statute
- § 19:7 Reappearance
- § 19:8 Sale or other disposition of real estate
- § 19:9 Trustee to manage the property of absentee not declared dead
- § 19:10 Complaint
- § 19:11 Summary action
- § 19:12 Parties defendant
- § 19:13 Hearing
- § 19:14 Letters issued
- § 19:15 Judgment
- § 19:16 Reference sources

# CHAPTER 19A. DISCRIMINATION

§ 19A:1 In general

- § 19A:2 Unlawful employment practices
- § 19A:3 Public works contracts
- § 19A:4 Reference sources

# CHAPTER 20. DIVORCE

- § 20:1 Summary of law
- § 20:2 Reference sources

# CHAPTER 21. EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS, TORT LIABILITY OF

- § 21:1 Summary of law
- § 21:2 Exceptions and limitations on doctrine of governmental immunity
- § 21:3 Acts and omissions of officers, agents, and employees
- § 21:4 Construction, operation, management, or use of public buildings and other property
- § 21:5 Reference sources

### CHAPTER 22. EMPLOYMENT

- § 22:1 Summary of law
- § 22:2 Unemployment Discrimination in Job Advertisements
- § 22:3 Social Media Privacy
- § 22:4 Discrimination Against Tobacco and Cannabis Users
- § 22:5 Paid Meal Breaks
- § 22:6 Validity of contracts for permanent employment
- § 22:7 Choice-of-law clauses and NJ employee statutory rights
- § 22:8 Duration and termination
- § 22:9 Factors to consider in determining the relationship
- § 22:10 Employee manuals
- § 22:11 Duties of employer to employee
- § 22:12 Breach of employment agreement
- § 22:13 Discharge, demotion, or retaliatory action
- § 22:14 New Jersey Conscientious Employee Protection Act
- § 22:15 Agreements to arbitrate
- § 22:16 Compensation for wages
- § 22:17 Recovery under Minimum Wage Standards Act
- § 22:18 Limitation of action
- § 22:19 Defense
- § 22:20 Award of attorney fees and costs to employer
- § 22:21 Discrimination in wage on basis of sex
- § 22:22 Equal Pay Act
- § 22:23 Duties of employee to employer
- § 22:24 New Jersey's New Paid Sick Leave Law

§ 22:25	Common law duty of loyalty
§ 22:26	Trade secrets of employer
§ 22:27	Inventions of employee
§ 22:28	Restrictive covenants
§ 22:29	The scope of the restriction
§ 22:30	Liquidated damages
§ 22:31	The blue pencil doctrine
§ 22:32	New law curtailing workplace nondisclosure agreements
§ 22:33	Liability of employer for injuries caused by an employee
§ 22:34	Negligent hiring
§ 22:35	Reference sources

## CHAPTER 23. ENVIRONMENTAL TORTS

- § 23:1 Summary of law
- § 23:2 Reference sources

## CHAPTER 24. ESTOPPEL AND WAIVER

- § 24:1 Summary of law—Estoppel
  § 24:2 Laches estoppel
  § 24:3 Estoppel by real estate deed
  § 24:4 Equitable estoppel
  § 24:5 Equitable estoppel as applied to governmental actions
  § 24:6 Promissory estoppel
  § 24:7 Collateral estoppel
- § 24:8 Collateral estoppel and res judicata§ 24:9 Offensive collateral estoppel
- § 24:10 Waiver
- § 24:11 Distinction between estoppel and waiver
- § 24:12 Defenses
- § 24:13 Reference sources

# CHAPTER 25. FALSE ARREST & FALSE IMPRISONMENT

- § 25:1 Summary of law
  § 25:2 Arrest or imprisonment by private individual
  § 25:3 Arrest or imprisonment by law enforcement officer
- § 25:4 Arrest or imprisonment by judicial or quasi-judicial officer
- § 25:5 Defenses
- § 25:6 Reference sources

# CHAPTER 25A. FORECLOSURE OF TAX LIENS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS

- § 25A:1 Tax Liens Law Prior to the 2024 Statutory Amendment
- § 25A:2 Amended Statute–N.J.S.A. 54:5-87(b) (2024)
- § 25A:3 257–261 20th Avenue, Realty v. Roberto, 259 N.J. 417 (2025)
- § 25A:4 Revised Laws are expected

## CHAPTER 26. FRAUD AND DECEIT

- § 26:1 Summary of law
- § 26:2 Fraud—Elements—Legal fraud
- § 26:3 —Defenses
- § 26:4 Damages
- § 26:5 Reference sources

# CHAPTER 27. FRAUDULENT CONVEYANCES

- § 27:1 Summary of law
- § 27:2 Remedies of creditors
- § 27:3 Defenses
- § 27:4 The liabilities and protections of certain transferees
- § 27:5 Limitation of actions
- § 27:6 Reference sources

# CHAPTER 27A. GESTATIONAL CARRIER AGREEMENT ACT

- § 27A:1 The New Jersey Gestational Carrier Agreement Act
- § 27A:2 Gestational carrier agreement (in accordance with N.J.S.A. 9:17-60 et seq.)
- § 27A:3 Attachments to the complaint

# CHAPTER 28. GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES, CLAIMS AGAINST

- § 28:1 Summary of law
- § 28:2 Claims for damages against public entities
- § 28:3 New Jersey Contractual Liability Act
- § 28:4 Liability of public entity for injuries
- § 28:5 Immunity of public entity generally
- § 28:6 Discretionary activities
- § 28:7 Law making and enforcement
- § 28:8 Supervision; public benefits; slander of title; willful misconduct

§ 28:9	Entry upon property
§ 28:10	Misrepresentation
§ 28:11	Recreational facilities
§ 28:12	Public benefits
§ 28:13	Slander of title
§ 28:14	Spill Act
§ 28:15	Willful misconduct
§ 28:16	Excessive Force by Police Officer
§ 28:17	Dangerous property
§ 28:18	Notice of dangerous conditions
§ 28:19	Failure to provide emergency warning signals
§ 28:20	Telephone Poles
§ 28:21	Failure to provide ordinary traffic signals—Immunity
§ 28:22	Condition of unimproved public property—Immunity
§ 28:23	Plan or design—Immunity
§ 28:24	Weather conditions; effect on use of streets and highways—Immunity
§ 28:25	Permanent injury
§ 28:26	Comparative negligence
§ 28:27	Discretion to award attorney's fees; limitation
§ 28:28	Suits against public employees—Judgment or settlement as bar
§ 28:29	Indemnification
§ 28:30	Refusal to defend—Indemnification
§ 28:31	Permanent injury—Despite mechanical repair
§ 28:32	Reference sources

# **CHAPTER 29. GUARANTY**

- § 29:1 Summary of law
- § 29:2 Reference sources

# CHAPTER 30. GUARDIANSHIP AND CONSERVATORSHIP

§ 30:1	Summary of law
§ 30:2	Foster Caregivers
§ 30:3	Directive 06-23 (truncated, supersedes 11-21)
§ 30:4	Guardianships—Bringing action
§ 30:5	Complaint
§ 30:6	Affidavits
§ 30:7	Order for notice of hearing
§ 30:8	Rights of an incapacitated person, proceedings for review of guardianship
§ 30:9	Appointment and duties of counsel
§ 30:10	Guardian ad litem

§ 30:11	Trial
§ 30:12	Appearance at trial
§ 30:13	Model judgment
§ 30:14	Guardian for person receiving services from the division of developmental disabilities (Rule 4:86-10)
§ 30:15	Certification of chief executive officer (Rule 4:86-10(b))
§ 30:16	Proceedings for return to capacity
§ 30:17	Uniform Veterans Guardianship Law (Rule 4:86-9)
§ 30:18	Conservatorships
§ 30:19	Special medical guardian
§ 30:20	Venue
§ 30:21	Procedure
§ 30:22	Order
§ 30:23	Standby guardianship
§ 30:24	Refusal
§ 30:25	Legal effect
§ 30:26	Revocation
§ 30:27	Kinship guardianship
§ 30:28	Protective arrangements
§ 30:29	Sale of lands of minors or mentally incapacitated persons
§ 30:30	Reference sources

# **CHAPTER 31. INDEMNITY**

- § 31:1 Summary of law
- § 31:2 Construction of contracts
- § 31:3 Express contracts
- § 31:4 Lack of express contract
- § 31:5 Indemnification resulting from negligence
- § 31:6 Failure to correct dangerous condition
- § 31:7 Indemnification of corporate directors, officers, and employees
- § 31:8 Invalidation of indemnity agreements
- § 31:9 Reference sources

# CHAPTER 32. INTENTIONAL INFLICTION OF EMOTIONAL DISTRESS

- § 32:1 Summary of law
- § 32:2 Reference sources

# CHAPTER 33. INTERFERENCE WITH CONTRACTUAL RELATIONS OR PROSPECTIVE ECONOMIC ADVANTAGE

§ 33:1 Summary of law

§ 33:2 Reference sources

# CHAPTER 34. JUDGMENTS, SUIT ON FOREIGN JUDGMENT

- § 34:1 Summary of law
- § 34:2 Reference sources

# CHAPTER 35. LANDLORD & TENANT

- § 35:1 Summary of law
- § 35:2 Eviction Issues Regarding Mobile Homes
- § 35:3 Reference sources

## CHAPTER 36. LIBEL AND SLANDER

- § 36:1 Summary of law
- § 36:2 Reference sources

### CHAPTER 37. MALICIOUS PROSECUTION

- § 37:1 Summary of law—General—Disfavored tort
- § 37:2 Malicious prosecution
- § 37:3 Damages
- § 37:4 Statutory malicious prosecution—Claim of unprofessional conduct
- § 37:5 Defenses
- § 37:6 Limitation of actions
- § 37:7 Reference sources

### CHAPTER 38. MOTOR VEHICLES

- § 38:1 Summary of law—Introduction
- § 38:2 Limitation on lawsuit option
- § 38:3 Violation of statutory duty
- § 38:4 Use of seat belts
- § 38:5 Comparative negligence
- § 38:6 Vicarious liability
- § 38:7 Causes of action relating to drunk driving accidents
- § 38:8 Statute of limitations—In general
- § 38:9 Tolling the statute of limitations
- § 38:10 Proof of Vehicle Registration
- § 38:11 Proof of Insurance Policy Limits
- § 38:12 Insurance fraud
- § 38:13 Reference sources

# CHAPTER 39. NAME, CHANGE OF

§ 39:1 Summary of law—In general

- § 39:2 Change of name in naturalization proceedings
- § 39:3 Change of name of attorney
- § 39:4 Reference sources

## CHAPTER 40. NEGLIGENCE

- § 40:1 Summary of law
- § 40:2 Matters to consider in action for negligence
- § 40:3 Comparative negligence
- § 40:4 Negligence—Sports
- § 40:5 —Violation of regulations or statutes
- § 40:6 Negligent infliction of emotional distress
- § 40:7 Firefighters
- § 40:8 Duty to Inspect after power outage
- § 40:9 Defenses
- § 40:10 Damages to Personal Property
- § 40:11 Reference sources

# **CHAPTER 41. NUISANCES**

- § 41:1 Summary of law
- § 41:2 Reference sources

# **CHAPTER 42. PARTITION**

- § 42:1 Summary of law
- § 42:2 Pleadings and parties
- § 42:3 Remedies
- § 42:4 Reference sources

# CHAPTER 43. POSSESSION OF LAND, ACTION FOR

- § 43:1 Summary of law
- § 43:2 Reference sources

### CHAPTER 44. PREMISES LIABILITY

- § 44:1 Summary of law—Business and commercial premises
- § 44:2 Residential premises
- § 44:3 Reference sources

### CHAPTER 45. PRIVACY

- § 45:1 Summary of law
- § 45:2 Reference sources

### CHAPTER 46. PRODUCTS LIABILITY

§ 46:1 Summary of law

§ 46:2	Lost Profits and New Businesses
§ 46:3	Consumer fraud and products liability compared
§ 46:4	Bases of liability
§ 46:5	Discovery doctrine
§ 46:6	Negligence
§ 46:7	Breach of warranty
§ 46:8	Crashworthiness doctrine
§ 46:9	Strict liability in tort
\$ 46:10	Fraud, deceit, and misrepresentation
3 46:11	Warning labels for drugs
\$ 46:12	Choice of law and forum
§ 46:13	Procedural guide—In general
§ 46:14	New Jersey product liability and punitive damage statutes
§ 46:15	Breach of warranty regarding new vehicle
3 46:16	Report of nonconformity of motor vehicle; repairs and costs
§ 46:17	Inability to repair or correct nonconformity
3 46:18	Presumptions
3 46:19	Dispute settlement procedures
\$ 46:20	Notice of rights
8 46:21	Defenses
8 46:22	Death actions
8 46:23	Reference sources

# CHAPTER 47. PROFESSIONAL MALPRACTICE

- § 47:1 Summary of law
- § 47:2 Pleadings
- § 47:3 Battery
- § 47:4 Informed consent
- § 47:5 Legal malpractice
- § 47:6 Malpractice—Exercise of judgment
- § 47:7 Comparative negligence as a defense
- § 47:8 Professional negligence—Affidavit of merit required
- § 47:9 Reference sources

# CHAPTER 47A. PUBLIC ACCOMMODATIONS

- § 47A:1 Summary of law
- § 47A:2 Reference sources
- § 47A:3 Forms

# CHAPTER 47B. PUBLIC RECORDS AND FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUESTS

- § 47B:1 Federal law
- § 47B:2 New Jersey law
- § 47B:3 Reference Sources

# CHAPTER 48. PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION

- § 48:1 Summary of law
- § 48:2 Liability for injury from operation of carrier
- § 48:3 Reference sources

## CHAPTER 49. REAL ESTATE SALES

- § 49:1 Summary of law—Contracts to buy and sell
- § 49:2 Mobile home communities
- § 49:3 Title insurance
- § 49:4 Escrow agents
- § 49:5 Options to buy real estate
- § 49:6 Reference sources

## **CHAPTER**

# 50. RECISSION—CANCELLATION OF INSTRUMENTS

- § 50:1 Summary of law
- § 50:2 Form drafting principles
- § 50:3 Need to restore the status quo
- § 50:4 Grounds for denial
- § 50:5 Choice of remedies
- § 50:6 Reference sources

# **CHAPTER 51. REFORMATION**

- § 51:1 Summary of law
- § 51:2 Pleadings
- § 51:3 Defenses
- § 51:4 Reference sources

### CHAPTER 52. REPLEVIN

- § 52:1 Summary of law
- § 52:2 Reference sources

# CHAPTER 52A. RELEASES AND SETTLEMENTS

§ 52A:1 Summary of law

- § 52A:2 Release and settlement considerations
- § 52A:3 General releases
- § 52A:4 Reference sources

# CHAPTER 52B. SEXUAL ASSAULT

- § 52B:1 Summary of Law
- § 52B:2 Reference sources

## CHAPTER 53. SPECIFIC PERFORMANCE

- § 53:1 Summary of law
- § 53:2 Enforcement of judgment
- § 53:3 Requirements relating to contracts
- § 53:4 Requirements relating to performance of contracts
- § 53:5 Laches
- § 53:6 Contracts relating to real property
- § 53:7 Contracts relating to personal property
- § 53:8 Contracts relating to personal services
- § 53:9 Other contracts
- § 53:10 Defenses
- § 53:11 Reference sources

## CHAPTER 53A. STATUTES OF LIMITATION

### I. STATUTES OF LIMITATION IN GENERAL

- § 53A:1 Constitutionality and legislative intent
- § 53A:2 Purpose of statutes of limitation
- § 53A:3 Distinguishing "statutes of limitation"
- § 53A:4 Construing statutes of limitation
- § 53A:5 Amendments and repeals
- § 53A:6 Parties subject to bar and exceptions
- § 53A:7 Choice of Law Regarding the Statute of Limitations
- § 53A:8 Suspensions and disabilities
- § 53A:9 Accrual of cause of action
- § 53A:10 Tolling of statutes of limitation
- § 53A:11 Affirmative defense—Statute of limitations
- § 53A:12 Burden of proof
- § 53A:13 Partial listing of statutes of limitation

### CHAPTER 54. TRESPASS

- § 54:1 Summary of law—Trespass to real property
- § 54:2 Trespass to personal property
- § 54:3 Reference sources

# CHAPTER 55. TRUTH IN CONSUMER CONTRACT, WARRANTY, AND NOTICE ACT

- § 55:1 Summary of law
- § 55:2 Prohibition against waiver of statutory rights
- § 55:3 Remedies
- § 55:4 —Penalties, damages, and costs
- § 55:5 Reference sources

## CHAPTER 55A. UNFAIR COMPETITION

§ 55A:1 Commentary

## CHAPTER 56. WILLS AND ESTATES

- § 56:1 Summary of law—Construction of wills
- § 56:2 Will preparation basics
- § 56:3 Organ donations
- § 56:4 Control of Funerals
- § 56:5 Medical Aid in dying for the Terminally Ill Act
- § 56:6 Intestacy
- § 56:7 Contracts to make a will
- § 56:8 Statutory requirements
- § 56:9 Essentials of a contract
- § 56:10 Oral contracts
- § 56:11 Specific performance
- § 56:12 Probate of will
- § 56:13 Undue influence
- § 56:14 Estates—Doctrine of probable intent—Circumstances of making of will
- § 56:15 Life Insurance
- § 56:16 General federal estate tax considerations
- § 56:17 Inheritance tax filing and waiver procedures
- § 56:18 New Jersey inheritance tax
- § 56:19 Planning for same sex couples
- § 56:20 Reference sources

# CHAPTER 57. WRONGFUL DEATH AND SURVIVORSHIP ACTION

- § 57:1 Summary of law—Statutory origins of wrongful death and survival actions
- § 57:2 Nature and elements of the causes of action
- § 57:3 Prosecution of claims and joinder
- § 57:4 Compensatory and punitive damages
- § 57:5 Standing
- § 57:6 Limitation of actions and application of "discovery" rule

§ 57:7	Wrongful death actions—Tolling the statute of
	limitations
§ 57:8	Wrongful death statute of limitations applies to claim
	relating to deceased child
§ 57:9	Successor Liability Standards in Wrongful Death
	Actions
§ 57:10	Reference sources

# **APPENDIX**

Appendix A. Model Civil Jury Charges

Table of Laws and Rules
Table of Cases
Index